#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2013

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iZotope, Inc.		08/20/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zotope, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02139		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900268301

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3322289	RADIUS
Registration Number:	3448034	IDRUM
Registration Number:	3381488	IZOTOPE
Registration Number:	3954525	ALLOY
Registration Number:	4130455	NECTAR
Registration Number:	4080089	RX
Registration Number:	4199919	IZOTOPE IRIS
Registration Number:	4160434	ANR-B
Registration Number:	4146759	OZONE
Registration Number:	4271836	IZOTOPE
Registration Number:	4272387	TRASH
		TDADEMARK

**REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0096** 

Registration Number:	4357273	INSIGHT
Serial Number:	85643167	MEDIAMINED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175777799
Email: legal@izotope.com

Correspondent Name: David Lowry

Address Line 1: 700 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IZO-TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Lowry
Signature:	/ddl david lowry/
Date:	10/07/2013

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page1.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page2.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page3.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page4.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page5.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page6.tif source=iZotope\_Delaware\_Merger\_Certificate#page7.tif

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IZOTOPE, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IZOTOPE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IZOTOPE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5385944 8100M

DATE: 08-20-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0677487

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0098** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

131006648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:13 PM 08/20/2013 FILED 02:13 PM 08/20/2013 SRV 131006648 - 5385944 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

IZOTOPE, INC.
(a Massachusetts Corporation)

#### INTO

# IZOTOPE, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, iZotope, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is iZotope, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is iZotope, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging corporation in accordance with Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>THIRD</u>: That name of the surviving corporation is iZotope, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**<u>FOURTH</u>**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The authorized stock and par value of the Non-Delaware corporation is 200,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, without par value per share, and 100,000 shares of Class B Common Stock, without par value per share

**SIXTH:** The merger is to become effective upon filing.

**SEVENTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 700 Technology Square, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02139, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its President on this 20th day of August, 2013.

IZOTOPE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Mark Ethier Title: President

(M0544263.1)

Date: 8/20/2013 1:19:00 PM 781 697 2290

P.02/05

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

### Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

# Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction at	nd date of organization of each party to the merger:	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
iZotope, Inc.	Commonwealth of Massachusetts	January 2, 2001
iZotope, Inc.	State of Delaware	August 20, 2013
(3) The foreign corporation	n or other entity ⊡is /⊠is not* authorized to conduct busine	ess in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surv	viving entity: <u>iZotope, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)</u>	
(5) Jurisdiction under the	laws of which the surviving entity will be organized: <u>State</u>	of Delaware
	ective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, and time of filing is specified:	
(7-8) For each domestic co	rporation that is a party to the merger:**	
(check appropriate bux,	)	
	er was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required hapter 156D and the articles of organization.	d, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
☐ The plan of mer	ger did not require the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each of which the other entity	other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other en or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational	tity was duly authorized by the law under documents.
* Check appropriate box	for each domestic corporation separately	

AUG-20-2013 15:10 MBBP 781 697 2290 P.03/05

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the

foreign jurisdiction: 700 Technology Square, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02139
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

MBBP

Signed I	Mork Ethie (signature of authorized individual)	LETTE S			
	Chairman of the board of directors,				
Z	President,				
	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	20th day of August . 2013				
Signed by:  Mes of F.H. inc. (signature of authorized individual)					
	Mort Ethier (signature of aushorized (ndividual)				
	Chairman of the board of directors,	-			
[2]	President,				
	Other offices,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	20th day of August , 2013				

MA SOC Filing Number: 201347408300 Date: 8/20/2013 1:19:00 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

August 20, 2013 01:19 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth